General Description
The MAX9710/MAX9711 are stereo/mono 3W bridge-tied
load (BTL) audio power amplifiers. These devices are
PC99/01 compliant, operate from a single 4.5V to 5.5V
supply, and feature an industry-leading 100dB PSRR,
which allows these devices to operate from noisy sup-
plies without additional, costly power-supply condition-
ing. An ultra-low 0.005% THD+N ensures clean,

with Shutdown
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2841; Rev 0; 4/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE AMP
MAX9710ETP -40°C to +85°C 20-Thin QFN-EP* Stereo
MAX9710EUE -40°C to +85°C 16-TSSOP-EP* Stereo
MAX9711ETC -40°C to +85°C 12-Thin QFN-EP* Mono
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
MUTE BIAS
INL
PGND
OUTL+
PVDD
OUTL-
PGND
MAX9710
 TSSOP
INR
PGND
OUTR-
OUTR+
PVDD
PGND
VDD SHDN
TOP VIEW SINGLE SUPPLY
4.5V TO 5.5V
MAX9710
LEFT IN
RIGHT IN
Pin Configurations Simplified Block Diagram
*EP = Exposed paddle.
Notebook PCs
Flat-Panel TVs
Flat-Panel PC Displays
Two-Way Radios
General-Purpose Audio
Powered Speakers
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
查询MAX9710供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M